Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Intevras Technologies LLC	07/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Layne Christensen Company
Street Address:	1900 Shawnee Mission Parkway
City:	Mission Woods
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66205

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10835979
Patent Number:	7288186
Application Number:	60916176
Application Number:	12115361
Application Number:	60917468
Application Number:	12119460
Patent Number:	6119458
Patent Number:	6468389
Patent Number:	5958110
Patent Number:	6752920
Application Number:	61097046
Application Number:	12559998
Application Number:	61165742
Application Number:	61298762
Application Number:	61319000
	PATENT

REEL: 024953 FRAME: 0370

Application Number: 61328892

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)691-3495

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8168428600

Email: patent@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 044919-0060

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eva Eckard

Total Attachments: 5

source=014 Patent Assignment#page1.tif

source=014 Patent Assignment#page2.tif

source=014 Patent Assignment#page3.tif

source=014 Patent Assignment#page4.tif

source=014 Patent Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 024953 FRAME: 0371

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") dated as of the 27th day of July, 2010 (the "Effective Date") is made by and between Intervas Technologies LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Layne Christensen Company, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are, among others, parties to that certain Agreement of Sale, dated as of July 27, 2010 (the "**Agreement**"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell and Assignee has agreed to purchase the "Purchased Assets" as defined in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications identified and set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> and that constitute "Purchased Assets" under the Agreement (collectively, the "**Patent Properties**").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties and the inventions therein disclosed, including any divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof throughout the world; and in and to all applications for patents or similar legal protection that may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country, all patents or similar legal protection that may be granted for said inventions in any country and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof or legal equivalent thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent Properties may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee so that Assignee may enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment. Such cooperation shall include:

- 1. Prompt execution of all papers, to be prepared at the expense of Assignee, that are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to perfect the right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment.
- 2. Prompt execution of all petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, to be prepared at the expense of Assignee, that are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee for prosecuting the applications identified in this Assignment, for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuation, continuation in part, extension, renewal or additional applications in the United States or foreign countries covering the Patent Properties and the inventions disclosed therein, for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of letters patent included in this Assignment, or for interference proceedings involving the Patent Properties and the inventions disclosed therein.
- 3. Prompt assistance and cooperation in the prosecution of legal proceedings involving the Patent Properties and the inventions disclosed therein, the applications and patents granted on the same, including oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, interferences, public use proceedings and court actions; provided, however, that reasonable compensation for time expended by Assignor and any reasonable out-of-pocket expenses that may be incurred by Assignor in lending such assistance and cooperation be paid by Assignee.

1

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of Patents of the United States, and any official of any other country whose duty it is to issue patents or similar legal protection on said applications, to issue patents or similar legal protection for said inventions to Assignee, the same to be held by Assignee for its own use and benefit, to the full end of the term for which said patents or similar legal protection are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants and warrants that as of the date hereof it is the true and lawful owner of the entire, right, title and interest in the Patent Properties and the inventions therein disclosed, that it has the full right and power to convey the same, that the same are free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

[Signature pages to follow]

DB04/044919.0060/2919771.2 MD31

Executed as of July 26, 2010

INTEVRAS TECHNOLOGIES LLC

John Sauder

Title:

Manager

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF June COUNTY OF June 1

) SS

On this 26th day of July, 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared John Sauder, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Januala M. Etie Notary Public

(SEAL)

PAMELA M. ÉTIE Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires January 18, 2013

[Signature Page to Patent Assignment]

PATENT REEL: 024953 FRAME: 0374 LAYNE CHRISTENSEN COMPANY

Jerry W. Fanska

Title: Vice President—Finance and Treasurer

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MISSOURI
COUNTY OF JACKSON

On this 27th day of July, 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Jerry W. Fanska, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:
PATRICIA G. MAXFIELD
Notary Public - Notary
STATE OF MISSOU

Clay County My Commission Expires: Jun. 26, 2011 Commission # 07468410

[Signature Page to Patent Assignment]

PATENT REEL: 024953 FRAME: 0375

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Inventor	Title	Application No./ Patent No.	Filing Date/ Issue Date
	A Chemical and Sludge Free Water Treatment	10/835979	4-29-2004
	Process	N/A	N/A
	Filtrate Immersed Activation Assembly for	11/028121	12-30-2004-
	Disk Filters	7,288,186	10-30-2007
	An Independent Surface Purveyed Filtration	60/916176	5-4-2007
	Process	N/A	N/A
	A Surface Purveyed Filtration Device & Process	12/115361 N/A	5-5-2008 N/A
	A Process for Freshwater Generation and	60/917468	5-11-2007
	Wastewater Reduction	N/A	N/A
	A System and Method for Wastewater	12/119460	5-12-2008
	Reduction and Fresh-Water Generation	N/A	N/A
	Immiscible, Direct Contact, Floating Bed Enhanced, Liquid/ Liquid Heat Transfer Process	09/222542 6,119,458	12-29-1998 9-19-2000
	Undulating Membrane Surface for Evaporative	09/436565	11-9-1999
	Processes	6,468,389	10-22-2002
	Evaporative Process for the Regeneration of	08/999316	12-29-1997
	Aqueous Glycol Solutions	5,958,110	9-28-1999
	Integral Valved Filter	10/103442 6,752,920	3-21-2002 6-22-2004
	Specific Gravity Switch	61/097046 N/A	9-15-2008 N/A
	Temperature Compensated Density Sensing	12/559998	9-15-2009
	Process and Device	N/A	N/A
	Evaporative Process for the Dehydration of Aqueous or Brine Based Methanol Solutions	61/165742 N/A	4-1-2009 N/A
	An Aqueous Iron Removal Process and	61/298762	1-27-2010
	Apparatus	N/A	N/A
	An Aqueous Iron Removal Process and Device	61/319000 N/A	3-30-2010 N/A
	An Aqueous Iron Removal process and Device	61/328892 N/A	4-28-2010 N/A

PATENT REEL: 024953 FRAME: 0376

RECORDED: 09/08/2010